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Key Findings

 VVoters Are Anxious About The Economy—SpecificalliziGa Debt,
Spending And Loss Of Manufacturing

 Voters Want Washington To Focus On Manufacturibgy, Feel Working
People Who Make Things Are Being Forgotten

 Voters Believe Manufacturing Is Central To Our Bomic Strength

» Our Declining Manufacturing Sector Leads AmericdnsBelieve W Are
No Longer The World’s Strongest Economy—A Title YAW¥ant To Regain

» There Is A Strong Preference For American Goodd Arstrong Distaste
For Goods Manufactured In China

» Majorities Favor Increased Support For Manufaaigyrincluding A
National Manufacturing Strategy

 Voters’ Economic Solutions Center On Trade EnforeetnClean Energy,
Tax Credits For Manufacturing And Replacing Agimdrastructure Using
American Materials
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Methodology

B . 1000 Likely 2010 General Election Voters

€<, Conducted April 22-26, 2010
m__ * Margin Of Error +/- 3.1% (Higher For Subgrouq)s)

F G ° 2 Groups of Voters with Income NDependent
On Manufacturing (Divided by Education)

0 « 2 Groups of Voters with Income Dependent On
~ O WManufacturing (Divided by Gender)

U ° 2 Groups of Voters (Divided by Gender)

U P « Conducted March®® 10", and 1% in Richmond,
Ss VA, Chicago, IL, and Los Angeles, CA
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Voters Are Anxious About The Vfi’-z.

Economy—Specifically China Debt, udl
Spending And Loss Of Manufacturing [ui




Debt To China, Government Waste, And The Loss Of

Manufacturing Jobs Top Voters’ Personal Concerns
Loss Of Manufacturing Generate The Most Concern On Average

Ranked by % worries the most Mean (1-5)
We are too deep in debt to Ch) NI 4506 4.16
The federal budget deficit is too hi 43%  4.17
Too much of our tax dollars are wasted by the guvent 42% 4,17
— — Top Concern Among:
We have lost too many manufacturing jobs in thlsrrtry.l Independents, 50+ no 40% @
The United States is too dependent on foreig college, Working Class 39% 4.07
Too many jobs are being shipped overs 39% 4.08
Too many lives & money are spent on Iraq & Afgh Older Men, Some College, No 35% 3.83

College Men, Young No

Health insurance is becoming too expens College, Nonwhite, Midwest 35% 3.96

We are too dependent on imported goods from othentcies 34% 3.93
Terrorism is a threat to u 34% 3.89

Good paying jobs are too hard to fi 33% 3.92

llegal immigration is out of control 132% 3.76

Kids are not getting a good enough education tblaye_ 131% 3.85
Crime and drugs are too Widespre_ ad 130% 3.95

| am paying too much in taxeB | 29% 3.58

Unfair foreign trade practices are costing us jE)bs | 28% 3.88

We don’'t make anything here in America anymE)re | 25% 3.62

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Voters Want Washington To Focus
On Manufacturing But Feel




Voters Want Washington To Focus On Jobs, Specifically In

Manufacturing, Even More Than On The Deficit
Manufacturing Is A Higher Priority Than Financial Reform Or Immigration

I’m going to list some things Congress and the iéiesgt could work on this year. After each, pleaskeme whether you
think that particular issue is one of the most img@ot things for [them] to work on, very importasgmewhat important
or not too important at all.

% Most important + very important (ranked by % Most

e R R e

Creating Job#l 54% most

Creating manufacturing joll§ 39%

e e e
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Reducing the federal defigll 38%
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Strengthening manufacturing in t
country

32%
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Reforming the financial systefl 3194
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Investing in lower cost energy sourd® 30%

Reforming educatiolfl 29%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Relatively Few Believe Obama And Congress Are
Focused On Jobs And The Economy

Which comes closer to your point of view?

This Administration and Congress have spent ta
much time and energy bailing out Wall Street

Democrat ID

banks and not enough time worrying about work
people who make things for a living.

Independent ID

Republican ID

‘ This Administration and Congress are trying to

Tea Party Supporters

create jobs, improve the economy, and help
working people.

Tea Party Opponents

Union HH

Non-Union HH

63%

Young women

53% strong

Young men

Older women

Older men

33%

Upper class

College middle class

Non-college middle clas

Lower

4%

Northeast Region

Midwest Region

0% 20%

South Region

40% 60% 80%

West Region

\\[e]
Worried

44%
66%
82%
83%
42%
YA
65%
66%
62%
64%
62%
63%
56%
64%
68%
58%
65%
67%
62%

Trying
To Help

53%
30%
14%
14%
55%
46%
31%
31%
33%
33%
35%
32%
39%
33%
31%
40%
33%
29%
33%
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President Obama Is Well Regarded, Though Manufacturing
Households Are Far Less Favorable Than Others

Barack Obama’s Favorability

q Democrat ID
HEEHE Mean | Ratio | 1D Independent ID 92%
Republican ID
256 | 131 | 97% Tea Party Supporters
80% Tea Party Opponents
Manufacturing HH
Non-Manufacturing HH
55% Union HH
60%- Non-Union HH 53%
Young women 62%
Young men 57/%
Older women 52%
40% Older men 47%
Upper class 93%
College middle class 58%
Non-college middle clay 54%
20% Lower class 55%
Northeast region 60%
Midwest region 55%
0% South region 49%
Favorable Unfavorable West region 58%
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Anemic Majorities See President Obama Helping Manufacturing,
While Pluralities Say Congressional Democrats Are Not, With
GOPers Least Likely To Be Seen As Helpful

Do you think is/are doing a great deal to Do you think is/are doing a great deal to
help American manufacturing businesses enforce fair trade with our trading partners
some, not too much, or nothing at all? some, not too much, or nothing at all?
57% 020

Preside

36% [0 Helping
[ Not helping
45%0 42%0
Denocrats i
48% Congress 44%
- 36%
Republicans i
Congress
57% e 50%

T T T T ] I I T T T ]
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Voters Believe Manufacturing Is -.‘:[ﬁ-..

v/

Central To Economic Strength And |7/
- | ZProudly

Job Creation gt
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STRATEGY




Focus Group Participants Contend Manufacturing
Is Inextricably Linked To Economic Strength

- If manufacturing is not successful then the econemypt
successfut Chicago Female

« Manufacturing is a wealth producing activity, itquuces
wealth. —Richmond College Educated

* We are a superpower. If there was no manufactunerg,
we will be the last car in the racel-es Angeles Male

 [Without manufacturing] America would eventuallyase to
exist -Chicago Female

« [Manufacturing] puts people to work.-=0s Angeles Male

B S -cMELLMANGrowa, I3



Manufacturing Is Judged Most Important In Determining
Both Our Economic Strength And Our National Security

Which of the following industries is most
important to the overall strength of the

American econony

Ranked by %%1& 2"d Most important

Manufacturing

Health care

Finance/banking 25%

High tech 24%

Knowledge
industries

Other/dk

18%
16%
13%

Real estate

. 0
Services %

Media

Which of the following industries is most
important for our national security?

Ranked by %°%1& 2" Most important

Manufacturing

|

23% #1 Most Impt

Finance and bankin

=
3
S

High tech

i

Health care

D
g

Knowledge industries

Other/dk

Real estatg

Services

23%

22%

Sdd

Media

29%

40%

34%

15% 30%
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Voters Reject The View That Other Sectors, Like

Services Or Technology, Can Replace Manufacturing

Which comes closer to your point of view?

Manufacturing is a critical part of the American

. economy and we need a manufacturing base hereg
this country and our children are to thrive in the
future.

. The strength of the American economy is
innovation and competition — and if manufacturing
leaves, we will move into new areas like high-tech
or services which will take its place in the future

66%

55% strong

30% @

4%

A Majority Agrees Across Demographics

Democrat ID

Need

Manufact'g

67%

Independent ID

64%

Republican ID

66%

Manufacturing HH

68%

Non-Manufacturing

Young women

66%
66%

Young men

65%

Older women

71%

Older men

61%

Upper class

62%

College middle class

S57%

Non-college middle clas

69%

Lower class

73%

Northeast region

65%

Midwest region

69%

South region

71%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

West region

55%

New Areas
Replace

30%
31%
29%
29%
31%
26%
32%
26%
37%
38%
40%

28%
22%
32%
24%
A
42%
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Our Declining Manufacturing Sector
Leads Americans To Believe We Are No

Longer The World’s Strongest
Economy—A Title They Want To Regain




Focus Group Participants Saw Our Economic
Strength Dwindling As We Produce Fewer Goods

« We are not a nation of manufacturers, we are aomatif consumers and
we are dependent on other countries to existos Angeles Female

« Germany is considered to be, not a Third World ¢ounThey see seem
just as strong in manufacturing...Why are we lagginyly aren’t they
lagging?— Los Angeles Male

« We’'re losing our wealth. We’re importing at greatests than we’re
exporting. People are making a ton of money of#ngswe’re making
nothing off of them- Chicago Female

* When you consume more than you produce you becsmeadent and
we are consuming more from other countries thampomg our own.
Politics makes strange bed fellows, but truly weehlaecome weak and in
order to strengthen the economy | think we negtdduce more- Los
Angeles Female

« \We're importing more things, paying other countrie$ring it to us-—
Richmond Not College

B S ~eMELLMANGrows, I




A Majority Believe The U.S. No Longer Has The World’s
Strongest Economy, With China Our Chief Competitor

Do you think the United States does have the
strongest economy in the world or does the US not
have the strongest economy in the world?

[Among Not Strongest And Undecideds]
Which country do you think has the strongest
economy in the world? [Open Ended]

100%-

80%0 ‘ i

58%

N
36% \

60%0

40%

20%0

4% 9% 8%
0
Eiamwl P ﬂ
0%
Strongest Not Strongest China J apan Germany Other
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Voters Overwhelmingly Believe It Is Both Possible And
Important For The U.S. To Have The World’s Top Economy

Among those who believe the US do@®t have the strongest economy in the world:

s it possiblefor the United States to have How importants it to you for the United
the strongest economy in the world? States to have the strongest economy in

the world?

Very 6/%

Possibl Important

Somewh 2r%

Important
Not
Possibl |
)
Not Too 4%
- Inportant;
Undec. Not At Al 1%
Important
0% 2(I)% 4I0% 6IO% EISO% 1I00% ol% zlo% 4IO% (Iso% ;30% I100%

B - -eMELLMANGrowa I3



There Is A Strong Preference For
American Goods And A Strong
Distaste For Goods
Manufactured In China

7rudy
" Madein
the USA
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BASED
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Majorities See American Goods As Superior To Those From China,
India And Japan, With Greater Division On German Products

...For each [country] tell me how the quality of Aman manufactured goods compares to theirs.

41% Much Better

' 62%0

14%

32% Much Better

11%
1990

Japan

Germany

19% Much Better

'290/0

' 16%

14% Much Better

37%

33%

' 16%0

[L1 American goods better
[] Same
[ wWorse
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Goods Manufactured In China And Companies

That Move There Are Extremely Unpopular

100%o;

80%

60%0-

40%-

20%-

Manufactured Goods Made in China

Mean | Ratio ID
1.73 0.30 | 95%
22%

0%

Favorable

Unfavorable

100%

8090

60%

40%0

20%

Companies that go to China to

manufacture
Mean | Ratio ID
151 | 0.13 | 94%

83%

11%

’

Favorable Unfavorable
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Voters’ Greatest Concerns About China Focus

On Debt, Product Safety And Exploitation

% Most concern + 2 most concern (ranked by most)

R et
D

the $2 trillion dollars in US deb o
Americans owe to Ching 19% most Baaaaaaa e

o PP P P L
------ R T

their low quality, unsafe producf 18%

,,,,,,,,,,,,, £

their exploitation of labor, including
child labor

the direct loss of 2.4 million America
jobs to China

17%

13%

11%

the threat to our national securi

their lack of any environmentg
standard

ST T
AR SRttty

their unfair trade practices includi
currency manipulatio

none of the above/othe

S
non ]

don’t know 11%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%
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Majorities Favor Increased

V4
Support For Manufacturing | | m?duad!z

| oA
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Nearly All Want Action To Revitalize Manufacturing,
With Voters Split On The Role Of Government

Which comes closer to your point of view:
. We should do whatever is necessary to revitalizeufsecturing.

_ _ Democrat ID
We should help manufacturing, but only if governtierole
is limited to incentives, and trade policy. Independent D
We should not get involved in doing anything spkftia Republican
manufacturing. Tea Party Supporte
Tea Party Opponen
39% ) Union HH
34% strong Non-Union HH
> | 86% Young women
Young men
47% Older women
s Older men
i W Upper class
I 10% College middle clas
8% _
Non-college middle
7 Lower class
A% Northeast region
Midwest region
South region
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% |West region

(darker shading=stronger intensity)

Allin Limited

49%
35%
33%
27%
49%
41%
39%
41%
25%
45%
45%
28%
31%
39%
49%
48%
45%
40%
26%

37%
50%
53%
S57%
40%
48%
46%
41%
60%
40%
47%
51%
YA
45%
42%
41%
47%
45%
54%

Nothing

8%

12%

12%

12%

10%

10%

11%

14%

10%

12%

5%

14%

15%

12%

6%

7%

7%

12%

16%
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A Majority Believe We Can Compete Under Fair Trade, While Another
Third Say We Are At A Disadvantage, But Still Believe We Should Do
Everything Possible To Keep U.S. Manufacturing Strong

Which comes closer to your point of view:

. America can compete with manufacturers in any qguag
long as we can stop unfair trade practices, illsgakidies |pemocrat ID
and enforce environmental and labor standards

. American manufacturing will never be on completely Independent ID

even footing with foreign manufacturers but wd sigve Republican 1D
to do whatever it takes to keep manufacturing euils
as strong as possible. Tea Party Supporters

We hat\J/e t% Irei:llize that tno rr][%tter whfat \t/ve do,_Aagae\r\iill Tea Party Opponents
never be able to compete with manufacturers in dome :
wage third world counties — and live with it. Manufacturing HH

Non-Manufacturing H
50% Young women
Young men

Older women

Older men

Upper class

College middle class

Non-college middle
Lower class

Northeast region
Midwest region
South region
West region

60%

0%-1
(darker shading=stronger intensity)
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Americans Support A National

Manufacturing Strategy raodqug
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Support For A National Manufacturing
Strategy Is Overwhelming

Some have proposed a national manufacturing

strategy to make sure that economic, tax, labor and Favor  Oppose
trade policies in this country work together toghel Democrat ID 83% 6%
support manufacturing in the United States. Would |Independent ID 78% 13%
you favor or oppose such a proposal? Republican 1D 74% 16%
Tea Party Supporters 714% 15%
78% Tea Party Opponents 81% 10%
- Union HH 82% 10%
N Non-Union HH 78% 12%
Manufacturing HH 86% 8%
@ Non-Manufacturing HH | 77% 13%
60%- Young women 79% 10%
Young men 81% 11%
Older women 74% 14%
40%. Older men 80% 11%
Upper class 76% 14%
College middle class 7% 11%
11% Non-college middle clas| 82% 11%
209 10% Lower class 79% 11%
. Northeast region 81% 11%
57% Midwest region 76% WL
0% strong . ’ South region 82% 11%
Favor Oppose Undec./DK West region ledie 13%
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Voters Overwhelmingly Agree With
Supporters Over Opponents

Opponentssay that this country is strongest when we allosvftee market and private enterprise to drive
growth instead of government. We bailed out thte adustry so that union workers and auto comsaodild
do well, and all we got was higher taxes, highergal cars, and the federal government owning caupemies
and picking their CEOs. Government should ngpibking winners and losers. Economies evolve tiveg,
and our economy does best when we get governmenf the way and let American ingenuity create goned
jobs. The American economy of tomorrow may haveentigh tech jobs and fewer manufacturing jobs vzt
will still have the strongest economy in the wahdt can compete with anyone.

Supporters say that we need to act before our national manufaty base is completely undermined, further
weakening our already faltering national econontresgth. We have lost over 50,000 manufacturirgifies
and over 5 million manufacturing jobs in the lagtylears. Meanwhile, countries like China and Gamgnare
taking over as the world leaders in manufacturing part because their government has taken aggressition

to support them. Our government already getslwaein trade, tax and business issues — but urdike
competitors we have not made manufacturing a ggioriThis strategy is not about doing anything rews
about doing things smarter, and fully enforcingdeaagreements already in place. Let's put our inggmn
innovation and government policy to work for us.

Favor I 60%

Net:
+28
Oppos 32%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Dependence On Foreign Countries For Manufactured
Goods Is Judged The Most Important Reason For A
Manufacturing Strategy

Which one of the following is the most importarss@n to have a national manufacturing strategy:

@ To protect a critical part of our national economy

O Because manufacturing jobs give workers bettergualybenefits than other fields

@ Almost every other country integrates tax, tradetBer policies into a well thought-out strategy

(O Foreign countries are using unfair trade practiceslow wage workers to undermine our economy and
the security of American workers

@ WWe are becoming too dependent on foreign courforesmanufactured goods, including parts for
airplanes, tanks, and missiles that are criticalllonational security

50%0-

40%1

30%

30%- 24%
21%

20%:
10%

9%

10%

O%' T T T T
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Manufacturing And Replacing Aging ud!y

Infrastructure Using U.S. Materials mgdﬁ SIR
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The Most Effective Ways To Improve The Economy And
Create Jobs Are Cracking Down On Unfair Trade
And Doing More For Manufacturing

Mean
Crack down on foreign countries who violate th§IT, , 330
: % One of the most effective 0 4.01
D ‘ ttraAde a_greementSfWI:h T ways to create jobs and
0 more to support American manufacturiffg  improve econom 0
businesse 0 4 32% 4.04
Invest in creating clean energy jo 30% 3.84
Make loans available to small businesses that tea 30%
grow and expan
Improve worker education and traini 29% 4.01
Invest more in infrastructure projects like new st 7% 3.76
grid technology, high speed railways, & wind turs
Require all taxpayer-funded constructio 2704 3.85
manufacturing to use US-made goods when pos
Invest more in infrastructure projects like buildiand 24% 3.82
repairing our roads, sewer systems and bridges
Provide businesses with a tax cut for every ne 24% 3.70
they create here in the ¢
Cut taxes on business 19% 3.48
*ltalics indicate split-sample 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Replacing Aging Infrastructure Using U.S. Materials Is The
Most Popular Proposal, Followed By R&D Tax Credits, Doing
More On Exports And Unfair Trade And Buy American

Favor - Mean
g Oppose (1-4 scale)
92% 86%  3.52

Ranked by % net favor

R
R
R

Invest in our infrastructure—using American m
materials—to rebuild old bridges, replace 100-y§ 58% strongly favor
old sewer systems, and repair our roads and hig L

g
e
sty
%
L
+

i
it
R

£
2o

£

&
e
S

Eiy
£

research & development in the U.S., & an additi Manufacturing 89% 81%  3.46

tax credit if they also make their new products Policy Proposals
. - .. Top Tier
Reduce America's trade deficit through policies P
promote more exports and crack down on unfair 89% 82% 3.45
subsidized impor L

R i
e, e
s,
A

Make sure tax dollars are used to buy American- 89% 80% 3.44

material

T
rieieies e
S K
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Reduce America's trade deficit through policied [t
enforce international trade agreements to ens
level playing field for our workers and manufact

e
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£

&

&
S
S
L
S

Create a national manufacturing strategy to keep
manufacturing base in our cou

87% /9% 341

I T T
*Italics indicate split-sample 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
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Investing In New Kinds Of Infrastructure Is Among Our Less
Popular Proposals, Along With Using Repaid Bail Out Money,
And Appointing A Special Prosecutor On Trade

Increase state and federal investment in retraianty
education programs to ensure workers gain the the
need to compete in modern, high-tech facto

Ranked by % net favor

Give manufacturers that expand production and ereat
in the U.S. tax breaks, paid for by eliminating bagaks
that companies receive for shipping jobs over

51% strongly
52% 86%
0 Manufacturing }
Policy Proposals
Second Tier 86%

Invest in our infrastructure—using American m 3
materials—to integrate new smart electrical gf
technology, generate power by building wind turbirend

47%

create a modern network of high-speed passengevags |

Require companies that relocate plants oversediscttnse
the subsidies and benefits that other countriegigeedo
them to get them to reloca

83%

Impose tariffs on products from China unless ipsti
cheating on its trade commitments with the Uniteaies

Use any money banks repay from the bailout for|
~_manufacturers so that they can invest in more gn
efficient modern equipment, new technology, anuhing

80%
42% 0

and hiring|

Appoint a special prosecutor to investigate urtfaide
practices overseas and prepare indictments of ¢ffents

0
41% 76%

to keep us products out of their marke

= DY

*Italics indicate split-sample 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

Favor -

Mean

Oppose(1-4 scale)

87% 77%

74%

74%

12%

71%

64%

57%

3.38

3.38

3.31

3.34

3.34

3.17

3.16
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Investing In New Infrastructure Is Significantly Less
Appealing Than Replacing Old

Ranked by % strong favor Mean

Invest in our infrastructure—using American
made materials—to rebuild old bridges, replace
100-year old sewer systems, and repair pur
roads and highway$

58% 3.52

Invest in our infrastructure—using America
made materials—to integrate new smart
electrical grid technology, generate power py
building wind turbines, and create a modern
network of high-speed passenger railways

47% 3.31

L : 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
*|talics indicate split-sample

STRATEGY
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A Majority Favors A Tariff On Products From Countries
With Low Environmental Standards

If American manufactured goods were made morg
. . .. Favor Oppose
expensive as a result of new climate change lamsla

would you then favor or oppose a tariff on productd Democrat ID 61% 22%

imported from other countries that are cheaper [\, enendent ID 59% 26%
because they came from a country that does not toa

80%- comply with any climate change regulations in the | GOP ID 06% 28%

country where the products were made? Tea Party Supporters |  56% 30%

Tea Party Opponents 65% 24%

59% Manufacturing HH 94% 31%

60%1 7 = Non-Manufacturing HH  60% 24%

Young women 53% 25%

Young men 64% 24%

Older women 59% 23%

40%A Older men 62% 29%

2504 Upper class 69% 23%

e m— College middle class 60% 26%

""""""""""""" 16% Non-college middle 61% 23%

20%- Lower class 53% 27%

Northeast region 99% 23%

St?g:n/; y St%g:]/gly Midwest region 60% 23%

0ot South region 57% 27%

0 ! ! ! West region 60% 26%

Favor Oppose Und
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Strategic Conclusions

» Americans see manufacturing as a key determinamtioéconomic strength
and security—politicians who don’t are wildly oudtsync with their
constituents

> Voters believe manufacturing is irreplaceable—nti@ecan substitute

> Creating manufacturing jobs and strengthening USufacturing are top
Issues voters would like to see Congress and Tésdemt address

> Americans lament our loss of world economic leddaerand want it back

> Voters see increased support for manufacturingeggdkour economic
revival

> Nearly all want tougher trade enforcement and ihees for manufacturing,
but are wary of the government’s role in direcisiasce

> Job creation and avoiding dependence on othernsadice key motivators
» China is the object of great worry and animosity
> Views on these issues cut across political and ggdac divisions
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